Irish Arts Review Limited
BOARD MEMBERS

John Mulcahy

Over the past forty years, John Mulcahy has been a director of several publishing companies including, since 2002, the
Irish Arts Review Ltd. Mr Mulcahy is an Irish citizen and is, and always has been, fully tax compliant. He draws no

fees for acting as a director of this company of which he is currently the Chairman.

Brigid Mulcahy

Ms Brigid Mulcahy has worked in the publishing business in Ireland for over twenty-five years. She is an Irish citizen
and is, and always has been, fully tax compliant. She is paid no fees for acting as a director of Irish Arts Review Ltd to

which board she was appointed on 6 January 2011.

PROFT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" DECEMBER 2014

Turnover

Cost of Sales

Gross profit

Administrative expenses

Sponsorship income

Arts Council Grant

Profit/(loss) on ordinary activities before taxation
Tax on profit/(loss) on ordinary activities

Profit/(loss) for the financial year

2014
€

442,609

(186,506)

256,103

(351,576)

45,000
50,000

(473)

(473)

2013
€

426,858
(191,848)
235,010
(313,500)
28,813

50,000

323

323



