Irish Arts Review Limited

BOARD MEMBERS

John Mulcahy

Over the past forty years, John Mulcahy has been a director of several publishing companies including, since 2002, the Irish Arts Review Ltd. Mr Mulcahy is an Irish citizen and is, and always has been, fully tax compliant. He draws no fees for acting as a director of this company of which he is currently the Chairman.

Brigid Mulcahy

Ms Brigid Mulcahy has worked in the publishing business in Ireland for over twenty-five years. She is an Irish citizen and is, and always has been, fully tax compliant. She is paid no fees for acting as a director of Irish Arts Review Ltd to which board she was appointed on 6 January 2011.

PROFT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2014

	2014 €	2013 €
Turnover	442,609	426,858
Cost of Sales	(186,506)	(191,848)
Gross profit	256,103	235,010
Administrative expenses	(351,576)	(313,500)
Sponsorship income Arts Council Grant	45,000 50,000	28,813 50,000
Profit/(loss) on ordinary activities before taxation Tax on profit/(loss) on ordinary activities	(473) -	323 _
Profit/(loss) for the financial year	(473)	323